

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 17, 2024

CONTACT Systems Plus, Inc NDSEG Fellowship Program Office (301) 948-4232 | <u>NDSEG.PMO@sysplus.com</u>

FY2024 NDSEG Awardees Selected

ARLINGTON, Virginia – The Department of Defense (DoD) has selected 162 outstanding individuals at 69 U.S. universities as the **2024 National Defense Science and Engineering Graduate (NDSEG) Fellowship awardees**. This prestigious fellowship provides full tuition, monthly stipend, travel budget, and health insurance funding for three years to propel these talented individuals towards groundbreaking discoveries and innovations relevant to DoD interests.

Established in 1989, the NDSEG Fellowship Program aims to increase the number of U.S. citizens trained in science and engineering disciplines vital to national security. Our objective through the NDSEG Fellowship and its mentorship program initiatives is to **Propel** these talented individuals to the forefront of many discoveries and innovations relevant to the DoD; **Promote** the growth of scientists/engineers within relevant DoD research disciplines; and support DoD science, engineering, and technology **Innovations Now and in the Future**. With over 4,700 fellowships awarded since inception, this program continues to support the growth of scientists and engineers within relevant research disciplines.

To view the full list of awardees, visit: https://ndseg.sysplus.com/NDSEG/Awardees/FY2024

The application period for the FY2025 NDSEG Fellowship opens on 1 August 2024 and closes on 1 November 2024. Learn more about this opportunity by visiting the NDSEG Fellowship program website at <u>https://ndseg.sysplus.com</u>.